KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED APRIL 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2015 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2015:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM
FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM
FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2"! Quarter 2015

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME:

DURATION:

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE/COURTS LOCAL NEWS

EDUCATION/CHILDREN LOCAL NEWS

4/4/15

4/12/15

4/14/15

4/17/15

4/23/15

25

2:00

31

34

24

THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ROLLED IT’S MOBILE EDUCATION EXHIBIT TO IOWA
CITY; TO LEARN ABOUT SUSTAINABILITY.

SOME FOLKS TODAY TOLD A GROUP OF LEADERS,
THEY ARE CONCERNED MENTAL HEALTH
INSTITUTIONS AND PROVIDERS WON’T RECEIVE
ENOUGH MONEY FROM THE GOVERNMENT TO

HELP PATIENTS RECOVER OR KEEP PYSCHOLOGISTS
IN THE HAWKEYE STATE.

STEVE SWENKA, A CATTLE FARMER IN TIFFIN, 1A
SAYS THE CALIFORNIA DROUGHT COULD HAVE A
BIG IMPACT ON GROCERY STORE PRICES OVER THE
NEXT FIVE YEARS.

A CITY EMPLOYEE IS FIGHTING FOR HIS LIFE
TONIGHT, AFTER A POLICE CHASE AND CRASH THIS
MORNING. THE CRASH CAUSED THE WATER
DEPARTMENT VAN TO ROLL AND THE EMPLOYEE
INSIDE WAS EJECTED.

THE NEW IOWA BUDGET INCLUDES 977-MILLION
FOR EDUCATION, WHICH DEMOCRATS SAY FAILS
SCHOOLS AND CHILDREN.,



EDUCATION/CHILDREN

POLICE/COURTS

EDUCATION/CHILDREN

ECONOMIC GROWTH

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

4/26/15

4/29/15

4/30/15

5/12/15

5/14/15

5/15/15

1:40

4:40

42

1:00

:30

1:30

THE QUESTION IS SHOULD FIREWORKS BE LEGAL
INIOWA? SOME FEEL BOTTLE ROCKETS AND FIRE
CRACKERS SHOULD BE LEGAL; BUT WITH
RESTRICTIONS.

WHILE FEW LAWMAKERS DISPUTE THE OLD
CIVIL WAR ERA PRISON AT FORT MADISON
NEEDED TO BE REPLACED. NO ONE COULD
ANTICIPATE THE FINANCIAL AND POLITICAL
MESS THAT WOULD CAUSE THE PROBLEMS AT
THE BRAND NEW PRISON IN FORT MADISON.,

YOU MAY HAVE NOTICED SOME EDUCATORS
WEARING PINK TODAY. THAT’S TO RECOGNIZE
THOSE WHO MAY HAVE RECEIVED A PINK SLIP.

GRADUATION SEASON IS HERE, AND THAT MEANS
THOUSANDS OF COLLEGE GRADS WILL SOON BE
JOB HUNTING. BUT NEW NUMBERS SHOW MANY OF
THEM WHO WENT TO SCHOOL IN IOWA, DON’T PLAN
ON STAYING IN THE HAWKEYE STATE, AND THAT’S
HURTING POPULATION GROWTH.

JEB BUSH’S ANNOUNCEMENT OF RUNNING FOR
PRESIDENT WITH A FOCUS ON TO CREATE HIGH
SUSTAINED ECONOMIC GROWTH, BUSH WILL BE
INIOWA CITY FOR AN EVENT WITH SENATOR
CHUCK GRASSLEY,

A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE EASTERN IOWA
AIRPORT AND THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA PLANS
TO TRANSFORM FARMLAND INTO A THRIVING
SPOT FOR GROWING RENEWABLE ENERGY.



HEALTHCARE

HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION/CHILDREN

EDUCATION/CHILDREN

ECONOMIC GROWTH

ECONOMIC GROWTH

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

LOCAL NEWS

5/20/15

5/21/15

6/2/15

6/3/15

6/11/15

6/18/15

1:36

1:20

1:25

23

19

1:29

DUE TO THE RISE IN DEATHS CAUSED BY
ACCIDENTAL SMOTHERING; HEALTHCARE
WORKERS ARE URGING PARENTS TO HEED THE
WARNING.

WITH A CLICK OF THEIR FINGER, NURSE
PRACTICTIONERS WILL BE ABLE TO VIEW A
PATIENT’S MEDICAL HISTORY AT ANY OF THE
THREE CEDAR RAPIDS SCHOOL DISTRICT’S
SCHOOL BASED HEALTH CLINICS.

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL
SAYS THEY’VE SEEN A SPIKE IN YOUNG ATV RIDERS
MOST NOT KNOWING HOW TO PROPERLY DRIVE
ONE. THEY DECIDED TO CREATE A PROGRAM TO
TEACH KIDS, AND THEIR PARENTS, THE THREE E’S
OF ATV SAFETY; ENGINEERING, EDUCATION &
ENFORCEMENT.

WHILE MOST SCHOOLS ARE OUT, A CORRIDOR
NON-PROFIT IS WORKING TO MAKE SURE KIDS
IN THE COMMUNITY EAT HEALTHY LUNCHES.

WHEN IT COMES TO ECONOMIC GROWTH, IOWA
CITY APPEARS TO BE IN GREAT SHAPE. THAT’S
ACCORDING TO A NEW REPORT BY A NORTH
CAROLINA RESEARCH FIRM.

BIG NEWS IS BEING ANNOUNCED IN A SMALL IOWA
COMMUNITY. CLICKSTOP, AMANUFACTURER OF
CARGO CONTROL PRODUCTS FOR TRUCKING
COMPANIES IS MAKING A SIX-MILLION-DOLLAR
EXPANSION.



POLICE/COURTS LOCAL NEWS

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS
ECONOMIC GROWTH LOCAL NEWS
HEALTHCARE LOCAL NEWS
POLICE/COURTS LOCAL NEWS

6/18/15

6/24/15

6/25/15

6/25/15

6/26/15

6/26/15

1:15

23

45

1:26

1:37

WHEN SHOTS RING OUT IN CEDAR RAPIDS, PEOPLE
NEARBY SEE CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE; BUT BEHIND
THE SCENES, CRPD HAS BEEN PART OF THE SAFE
STREETS TASK FORCE, PARTNERING WITH THE U.S.
MARSHALS OFFICE, FBI AND OTHER
ORGANIZATIONS TO INVESTIGATE MORE
EFFICIENTLY.

FOOD WASTE IS THE SINGLE BIGGEST ITEM IN U.S.
LANDFILLS, WHERE IT ROTS AND RELEASES
METHANE, A POWERFUL GREENHOUSE GAS.

THE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION SAYS WITHOUT
THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, THE AVERAGE
PERSON WOULD HAVE TO PAY TWO-HUNDRED AND
63 DOLLARS A MONTH FOR HEALTHCARE. BUT
WITH THE PLAN IN PLACE, SOME EASTERN IOWANS
ARE ABLE TO PAY ONLY FIVE BUCKS A MONTH.

WHILE NATIONWIDE PERSONAL INCOME GREW
JUST UNDER 1-PERCENT IN THE FIRST THREE
MONTHS OF THE YEAR, IOWANS’ PERSONAL
INCOME FELL BY 1.2-PERCENT, THE BIGGEST DROP
OF ANY STATE.

THE DELTA DENTAL WELLNESS AND HAWK-I
OUTREACH COORDINATORK, SAYS MANY EASTERN
IOWANS HAVE THEIR PLANS THROUGH THE LINN
COUNTY PARTNERSHIP AND ARE SAVING A LOT

OF MONEY.

FIVE REPORTS TO IOWA CITY POLICE DETAIL A
HEAVYSET MALE RIDING PAST VICTIMS ON A
BICYCLE, APPROACHING THEM FROM BEHIND AND
GROPING THEM.



ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS

POLICE/COURTS

LOCAL NEWS

6/29/15

6/29/15

18

34

THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION IS ACCEPTING
GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR PROGRAMMING AND
CAPITAL PROJECTS. NON-PROFITS IN THE
COMMUNITIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO APPLY.

AN ARREST HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DEATH OF
TONG SHAO. IOWA CITY POLICE WORKED WITH
CHINESE POLICE TO ARREST XIANGNAN LI, AND
CHARGE HIM WITH INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE. LAST
SEPTEMBER, POLICE FOUND THE BODY OF SHAO IN
THE TRUNK OF HER CAR IN IOWA CITY. LI WAS
NAMED A PERSON OF INTEREST IN THE CASE, BUT
HE WENT BACK TO CHINA BEFORE POLICE COULD
TALK WITH HIM.

KIXA-TV Second Generation of Towa Q2 2015




