

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED APRIL 1, 2015 TO JUNE 30, 2015 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Second Quarter of 2015:

FOX28 MORNING LIVE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 7:00-8:00 AM

FOX NEWS AT NINE (Local/News) Televised Monday through Sunday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 4:30-5:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 2nd Quarter 2015

ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/4/15	:25	THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ROLLED IT'S MOBILE EDUCATION EXHIBIT TO IOWA CITY; TO LEARN ABOUT SUSTAINABILITY.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	4/12/15	2:00	SOME FOLKS TODAY TOLD A GROUP OF LEADERS, THEY ARE CONCERNED MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTIONS AND PROVIDERS WON'T RECEIVE ENOUGH MONEY FROM THE GOVERNMENT TO HELP PATIENTS RECOVER OR KEEP PYSCHOLOGISTS IN THE HAWKEYE STATE.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	4/14/15	:31	STEVE SWENKA, A CATTLE FARMER IN TIFFIN, IA SAYS THE CALIFORNIA DROUGHT COULD HAVE A BIG IMPACT ON GROCERY STORE PRICES OVER THE NEXT FIVE YEARS.
POLICE/COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	4/17/15	:34	A CITY EMPLOYEE IS FIGHTING FOR HIS LIFE TONIGHT, AFTER A POLICE CHASE AND CRASH THIS MORNING. THE CRASH CAUSED THE WATER DEPARTMENT VAN TO ROLL AND THE EMPLOYEE INSIDE WAS EJECTED.
EDUCATION/CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/23/15	:24	THE NEW IOWA BUDGET INCLUDES 977-MILLION FOR EDUCATION, WHICH DEMOCRATS SAY FAILS SCHOOLS AND CHILDREN.

EDUCATION/CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/26/15	1:40	THE QUESTION IS SHOULD FIREWORKS BE LEGAL IN IOWA? SOME FEEL BOTTLE ROCKETS AND FIRE CRACKERS SHOULD BE LEGAL; BUT WITH RESTRICTIONS.
POLICE/COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	4/29/15	4:40	WHILE FEW LAWMAKERS DISPUTE THE OLD CIVIL WAR ERA PRISON AT FORT MADISON NEEDED TO BE REPLACED. NO ONE COULD ANTICIPATE THE FINANCIAL AND POLITICAL MESS THAT WOULD CAUSE THE PROBLEMS AT THE BRAND NEW PRISON IN FORT MADISON.
EDUCATION/CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	4/30/15	:42	YOU MAY HAVE NOTICED SOME EDUCATORS WEARING PINK TODAY. THAT'S TO RECOGNIZE THOSE WHO MAY HAVE RECEIVED A PINK SLIP.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	5/12/15	1:00	GRADUATION SEASON IS HERE, AND THAT MEANS THOUSANDS OF COLLEGE GRADS WILL SOON BE JOB HUNTING. BUT NEW NUMBERS SHOW MANY OF THEM WHO WENT TO SCHOOL IN IOWA, DON'T PLAN ON STAYING IN THE HAWKEYE STATE, AND THAT'S HURTING POPULATION GROWTH.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	5/14/15	:30	JEB BUSH'S ANNOUNCEMENT OF RUNNING FOR PRESIDENT WITH A FOCUS ON TO CREATE HIGH SUSTAINED ECONOMIC GROWTH. BUSH WILL BE IN IOWA CITY FOR AN EVENT WITH SENATOR CHUCK GRASSLEY.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	5/15/15	1:30	A PARTNERSHIP BETWEEN THE EASTERN IOWA AIRPORT AND THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA PLANS TO TRANSFORM FARMLAND INTO A THRIVING SPOT FOR GROWING RENEWABLE ENERGY.

HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	5/20/15	1:36	DUE TO THE RISE IN DEATHS CAUSED BY ACCIDENTAL SMOTHERING; HEALTHCARE WORKERS ARE URGING PARENTS TO HEED THE WARNING.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	5/21/15	1:20	WITH A CLICK OF THEIR FINGER, NURSE PRACTICTIONERS WILL BE ABLE TO VIEW A PATIENT'S MEDICAL HISTORY AT ANY OF THE THREE CEDAR RAPIDS SCHOOL DISTRICT'S SCHOOL BASED HEALTH CLINICS.
EDUCATION/CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	6/2/15	1:25	THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL SAYS THEY'VE SEEN A SPIKE IN YOUNG ATV RIDERS MOST NOT KNOWING HOW TO PROPERLY DRIVE ONE. THEY DECIDED TO CREATE A PROGRAM TO TEACH KIDS, AND THEIR PARENTS, THE THREE E'S OF ATV SAFETY; ENGINEERING, EDUCATION & ENFORCEMENT.
EDUCATION/CHILDREN	LOCAL NEWS	6/3/15	:23	WHILE MOST SCHOOLS ARE OUT, A CORRIDOR NON-PROFIT IS WORKING TO MAKE SURE KIDS IN THE COMMUNITY EAT HEALTHY LUNCHES.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/11/15	:19	WHEN IT COMES TO ECONOMIC GROWTH, IOWA CITY APPEARS TO BE IN GREAT SHAPE. THAT'S ACCORDING TO A NEW REPORT BY A NORTH CAROLINA RESEARCH FIRM.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/18/15	1:29	BIG NEWS IS BEING ANNOUNCED IN A SMALL IOWA COMMUNITY. CLICKSTOP, A MANUFACTURER OF CARGO CONTROL PRODUCTS FOR TRUCKING COMPANIES IS MAKING A SIX-MILLION-DOLLAR EXPANSION.

POLICE/COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	6/18/15	1:15	WHEN SHOTS RING OUT IN CEDAR RAPIDS, PEOPLE NEARBY SEE CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE; BUT BEHIND THE SCENES, CRPD HAS BEEN PART OF THE SAFE STREETS TASK FORCE, PARTNERING WITH THE U.S. MARSHALS OFFICE, FBI AND OTHER ORGANIZATIONS TO INVESTIGATE MORE EFFICIENTLY.
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	IS LOCAL NEWS	6/24/15	:23	FOOD WASTE IS THE SINGLE BIGGEST ITEM IN U.S. LANDFILLS, WHERE IT ROTS AND RELEASES METHANE, A POWERFUL GREENHOUSE GAS.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	6/25/15	:28	THE KAISER FAMILY FOUNDATION SAYS WITHOUT THE AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, THE AVERAGE PERSON WOULD HAVE TO PAY TWO-HUNDRED AND 63 DOLLARS A MONTH FOR HEALTHCARE. BUT WITH THE PLAN IN PLACE, SOME EASTERN IOWANS ARE ABLE TO PAY ONLY FIVE BUCKS A MONTH.
ECONOMIC GROWTH	LOCAL NEWS	6/25/15	:45	WHILE NATIONWIDE PERSONAL INCOME GREW JUST UNDER 1-PERCENT IN THE FIRST THREE MONTHS OF THE YEAR, IOWANS' PERSONAL INCOME FELL BY 1.2-PERCENT, THE BIGGEST DROP OF ANY STATE.
HEALTHCARE	LOCAL NEWS	6/26/15	1:26	THE DELTA DENTAL WELLNESS AND HAWK-I OUTREACH COORDINATORK, SAYS MANY EASTERN IOWANS HAVE THEIR PLANS THROUGH THE LINN COUNTY PARTNERSHIP AND ARE SAVING A LOT OF MONEY.
POLICE/COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	6/26/15	1:37	FIVE REPORTS TO IOWA CITY POLICE DETAIL A HEAVYSET MALE RIDING PAST VICTIMS ON A BICYCLE, APPROACHING THEM FROM BEHIND AND GROPING THEM.

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS LOCAL NEWS		6/29/15	:18	THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION IS ACCEPTING GRANT APPLICATIONS FOR PROGRAMMING AND CAPITAL PROJECTS. NON-PROFITS IN THE COMMUNITIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO APPLY.
POLICE/COURTS	LOCAL NEWS	6/29/15	:34	AN ARREST HAS BEEN MADE IN THE DEATH OF TONG SHAO. IOWA CITY POLICE WORKED WITH CHINESE POLICE TO ARREST XIANGNAN LI, AND CHARGE HIM WITH INTENTIONAL HOMICIDE. LAST SEPTEMBER, POLICE FOUND THE BODY OF SHAO IN THE TRUNK OF HER CAR IN IOWA CITY. LI WAS NAMED A PERSON OF INTEREST IN THE CASE, BUT HE WENT BACK TO CHINA BEFORE POLICE COULD TALK WITH HIM.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q2 2015